EU Declaration of Conformity

Certificate No: 0598/PPE/22/4061 Issue 1

Product:	240-2272 MultiPlus EXT bukse m/verktøylommer kl 1, dame 240-2274 MultiPlus EXT bukse m/verktøylommer, dame 240-2275 MultiPlus EXT bukse m/avtagbare verktøylommer kl 1, dame 240-2276 MultiPlus EXT bukse m/avtagbare verktøylommer, dame
Manufacture:	Aalesund Protective Wear AS Nørvevika 62 6008 Ålesund, Norway

The products mentioned on the certificate are in conformity with the relevant EU harmonized legislation PPE Regulation 2016/425 and fulfills the requirements of the following ISO and/or EN standards:

EN ISO 13688:2013	Protective clothing - General requirements
EN 1149-5:2018	Protective clothing - Electrostatic properties. Part 5: Material performance and design requirements
EN ISO 20471: 2013	High Visibility Clothing. Test methods and requirements
EN ISO 20471:2013/A1:2016	Amendment A1 - High Visibility Clothing. Test methods and requirements
EN ISO 11612: 2015	Protective clothing - Clothing to protect against heat and flame. Minimum performance requirements
EN 61482-2: 2020	Live working - Protective clothing against the thermal hazards of an electric arc. Part 2: Requirements

The notified body and issuer of the above-mentioned certificate: SGS Fimko Ltd (ID 0598) Takomotie 8 FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland

PPE category III: Products on above-mentioned certificate are subject to the conformity assessment procedure C2 under surveillance of the notified body: SGS Fimko Ltd (ID 0598)

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacture.

Ålesund, 16.12.2022

Tone Berge-Faltenk

Tone Berge-Falkevik Product Manager

> Aalesund Protective Wear AS | Nørvevika 62 | N-6008 Ålesund | Norway The register of Business Enterprises NO 934 403 576 VAT Telephone +47 70 21 65 00 | E-mail post@aapw.no | www.aapw.no







